PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution				Execution Date	
Kenneth Lee Mahaffey				01/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Georgia Foam, Inc.					
Street Address:	1090 Airport Parkway				
City:	Gainesville				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30501				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12625		651		12625651	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (404)253-6901					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 404-253-6918					\$40.00
Email: landerson@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Luke Anderson					CH
Address Line 1: 1180 West Peachtree Street, Ste. 700					ľ
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		E7609.00009		Ĭ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Luke Anderson			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is irrevocably acknowledged, I, KENNETH LEE MAHAFFEY, residing at 1990 Parliament Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, sell and assign to GEORGIA FOAM, INC., a Georgia Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention "REINFORCED SIDINGS" invented by me as described in United States Patent Application No. 12/625,651, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, renewals, continuations, reissues, Convention applications and extensions thereof based in whole or in part on these applications and all rights of priority resulting from the filing. of said U.S. applications and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting there from to GEORGIA FOAM, INC., or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of GEORGIA FOAM, INC., I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid proper patent protection for this invention in all countries.

Kenneth Ler Make KENNETH LEE MAHAFFEY

State of Georgia

I, ______, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that KENNETH LEE MAHAFFEY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing Worldwide Assignment.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 21th day of January, 2010.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JACKIE LLOYD NOTARY PUBLIC HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-30-2012

> PATENT REEL: 023925 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 02/11/2010